
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

Mario JIMENEZ,)
)
 Appellant-Petitioner,) On appeal from the United States
) District Court for the Southern
) District of Florida, Miami Division
v.)
) Lower Cause No: 15-cv-20821
Karen WIZEL, et al.,)
) Honorable Ursula Ungaro, presiding
 Appellees-Respondents.)

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Table of Contents

I. PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING 1

II. IT WAS ERROR TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT FOR FAILURE TO STATE A CLAIM 1

III. CLAIMS UNDER 42 U.S.C. § 1983, AND VOIDNESS OF ORDER GRANTING EMERGENCY MOTION TO SUSPEND PETITIONER’S TIMESHARING 2

IV. CLAIMS UNDER 42 U.S.C. § 1985(2), (3) 7

V. REHEARING IS NECESSARY TO SECURE OR MAINTAIN UNIFORMITY OF COURT’S DECISIONS AND BECAUSE IT INVOLVES A QUESTION OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE . . . 11

VI. PRAYER FOR RELIEF 15

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Arnold v. Tiffany</i> , 359 F. Supp. 1034, 1036 (D.C.Cal.), <i>aff'd on other grounds</i> , 487 F.2d 216, 218 (9th Cir. 1973).....	14
<i>Arthur Andersen & Co. v. Ohio (In re Four Seasons Sec. Laws Litig.)</i> , 502 F.2d 834, 842 (10th Cir.)	6
<i>Bank v. Pitt</i> , 928 F. 2d 1108 - Court of Appeals, 11th Circuit 1991.....	2
<i>Bolin v. Story</i> , 225 F.3d 1234, 1239 (11th Cir. 2000).....	13
<i>Burt v. City Of New York</i> , 2 Cir., (1946) 156 F.2d 791.....	2, 11
<i>Colombrito v. Kelly</i> , 764 F.2d 122, 130–31 (2d Cir. 1985).....	11, 12
<i>Conley v. Gibson</i> , 355 U.S. 41, 45-46, 78 S.Ct. 99, 101-102, 2 L.Ed.2d 80 (1957)..	2
<i>Cross v. Commonwealth</i> , 195 Va. 62, 74, 77 S.E.2d 447, 453 (1953)	13, 14
<i>Dykes v. Hosemann</i> , 743 F.2d 1488, 1494 (11th Cir. 1984).....	7
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 96 S Ct 2673; 427 US 347, (1976). <i>Violations Id. at XI.5-17</i>	5
<i>Foley v. Orange County</i> , Court of Appeals, 11th Circuit 2016.....	9
<i>Grider v. City of Auburn</i> , 618 F.3d 1240, 1263-64 (11th Cir. 2010).....	8
<i>John Edward Crockard v. Publishers, Saturday Evening Post Magazine Of Philadelphia, Pa</i> (1956) <i>Fr Serv</i> 29, 19 F.R.D. 511, DCED Pa 19 (1958)	2
<i>Kush v. Rutledge</i> , 460 U.S. 719, 726, 103 S. Ct. 1483, 1488 (1983).....	8
<i>McAndrew v. Lockheed Martin Corp.</i> , 206 F.3d 1031, 1036 (11th Cir. 2000) (<i>en banc</i>).....	8
<i>McKinnis v. Mosely</i> , 693 F.2d 1054, 1058 (11th Cir.1982).....	2

<i>Novak v. Cobb Cty.-Kennestone Hosp. Auth.</i> , 849 F. Supp. 1559, 1567 (N.D. Ga. 1994)	7
<i>Prince v. Massachusetts</i> , 321 U.S. 158, 164–66, 64 S. Ct. 438, 441–42 (1944).....	3
<i>Silkwood v. Kerr-McGee</i> , 637 F.2d 743, 748 (10th Cir. 1980).....	14
<i>Stump v. Sparkman</i> , 435 U.S. 349, 356–57 (1978).....	13
<i>Taylor v. Gilmartin</i> , 686 F.2d 1346, 1357–58 (10th Cir. 1982)	11, 13
<i>United States v. Guest</i> , [383 U.S. 745, 86 S.Ct. 1170,16 L.Ed.2d 239 (1966)]	14
<i>V.T.A., Inc.</i> , 597 F.2d at 224-25	6, 7
<i>Venable v. Haislip</i> , 721 F.2d 297, 299-300 (10th Cir.1983).....	6, 7
<i>Vill. of Willowbrook v. Olech</i> , 528 U.S. 562, 564, 120 S. Ct. 1073, 1074, 145 L. Ed. 2d 1060 (2000).....	8
<i>Ward v. Connor</i> , 657 F.2d 45, 48 (4th Cir. 1981).....	11, 15

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1331	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1, 2, 3, 12, 16
42 U.S.C. § 1985	1, 2, 8, 12, 14, 16

Rules

Rule 8(f).....	2
Rule 60(b).....	6, 7

Constitution

Fifth Amendment1
Sixth Amendment.....1
Fourteenth Amendment..... 3, 14, 16

Miscellaneous

1971 Civil Rights Act13
Cong. Globe, 42d Congress, 1st. Sess. 567 (1871).....14
